FORM PTO.1304 (Mo RE 02 -24-2003 Docket No_;
OMB No. 0651-0011 {exp. 4/34) - F)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TI 1anin il apus ynan unnilu TR E IR 3; . }) L(/\(, )
R ey v AT AL
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents . 1 023?_0,6, éu.u wis auached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Prestige Brands Holdings, Inc. . . .
Prestige Brands International, Inc. Name: _Union Bank of California, N.A.,
as Administrative Agent
O2.vY.0 S Internal Address: Attn: Prestige Acct Officer
O Individual(s) O Association Street Address; __ 445 S. Figueroa St., 15th Floof
General Partnershi Limited Partnershi
g Corporation-State ’ VirginiaD P City: Los Angeles State: CA_ ZIP: 90071
1 Other o [ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 1 Yes [XI No (] Association
1 General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: 1 Limited Partnership
U Assignment (1 Merger (O Corporation-State
B Security Agreement [0 Change of Name X Other __national banking association
G Other . If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
designation is attached: O Yes 0 No
Execution Date: December 30, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes X No

4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
1,498,257 0,863,304
n/a 0,047,813 0,687,829
0,723,992 2,029,261
1,360,085
. Additional numbers attached? (] Yes Xl No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:.....................ccoeerne.
Name: Federal Research Co. , LIC
— | 7. Totalfee 37 CFR3.41).................. $ 190.00
Internal Address:
] Enclosed

U Authorized to be charged to deposit account”

Street Address: 1030 15th St., NW, Ste 920 8. Deposit account number:
City: _ Washington State: DC z|p: 20005
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

02/25/2003 GTONI1 00000049 1498257
: 40.00 0P
_gé FC:A521

9. Statement and signature. /
[~ To the best of my Khowledge and belief/the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the originaj dagciment.
7/ WMM& §pn%c& 2/4//03

Date
' name of rson signing m
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docﬂFpRA DA\ RK

REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0481




AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT
(this "Amendment") dated as of December 30, 2002, is entered into by and among PRESTIGE
BRANDS HOLDINGS, INC., a Virginia corporation ("PBHI"), PRESTIGE BRANDS
INTERNATIONAL, INC ., a Virginia corporation ("PBII", and together with PBHI, "Grantors"),
and UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A. ("Union Bank"), as Administrative Agent for the

Lenders party to the Amended Loan Agreement referred to below ("Administrative Agent"), with
reference to the following facts:

RECITALS

A Grantors are party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as
of July 17, 2000 by Grantors in favor of Union Bank as Administrative Agent under the Prior
Loan Agreement (as defined below), for the benefit of the Lenders party to the Prior Loan
Agreement (the "Trademark Agreement"). The Trademark Agreement was recorded on July 25,
2000 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 002122, Frame 0743. The
Trademark Agreement was entered into in connection with that certain Revolving/Term Loan
Agreement dated as of July 17, 2000 (as amended, extended, renewed, supplemented or
otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, including as amended and restated by that certain
Amended and Restated Revolving/Term Loan Agreement dated as of October 2, 2001, the "Prior

Loan Agreement") among Grantors, as borrowers, the Lenders named therein, and Union Bank as
Administrative Agent for such Lenders.

B. The Trademark Agreement was amended by that certain Amendment No. 1
to Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 2, 2001 among Grantors and
Administrative Agent ("Amendment No. 1"). Amendment No. 1 was recorded on November 21,
2001 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 002397, Frame 0524.

C. Concurrently with the execution of this Amendment, the Prior Loan
Agreement is being amended and restated by that certain Second Amended and Restated
Revolving/Term Loan Agreement dated as of December 30, 2002 among Grantors and Prestige
Brands Financial Corporation, a Delaware Corporation ("FINCO"), as borrowers, the other
Significant Subsidiaries of PBHI that are parties thereto as borrowers, the Lenders therein named,
and Union Bank, as Administrative Agent for such Lenders (as such agreement may from time to
time be amended, restated, extended, renewed, supplemented or otherwise modified, the
"Amended Loan Agreement"). Terms defined in the Amended Loan Agreement and not

otherwise defined in this Amendment shall have the respective meanings defined for those terms in
the Amended Loan Agreement.

WP8-LAILTDY70504634.3
122702 -1-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0482



D. The parties hereto wish to amend the Trademark Agreement to reflect the
amendment and further restatement of the Prior Loan Agreement by the Amended Loan
Agreement, as set forth herein.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantors
and Administrative Agent hereby agree as follows:

1. Recital A. Recital A to the Trademark Agreement is amended and restated
to read in full as follows:

A Pursuant to the Second Amended and Restated Revolving/Term Loan
Agreement dated as of December 30, 2002 among Prestige Brands Holdings, Inc., a
Virginia corporation ("PBHI"), Prestige Brands International, Inc., a Virginia corporation
("PBII"), Prestige Brands Financial Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("FINCQO"), the
other Significant Subsidiaries of PBHI that are parties thereto as borrowers (together with
PBHI, PBII and FINCO, "Borrowers"), the Lenders therein named, and Union Bank of
California, N.A., as Administrative Agent for the Lenders (as such agreement may from
time to time be amended, restated, extended, renewed, supplemented or otherwise

modified, the "Loan Agreement"), the Lenders have agreed to extend certain credit
facilities to Borrowers.

2. Exhibit A. Exhibit A (Instrument of Joinder) to the Trademark Agreement
1s amended and restated by Exhibit A attached hereto as Annex 1.

3. Schedule 1. Schedule 1 (Existing and Pending Trademarks) to the
Trademark Agreement is amended by adding to such schedule the Collateral (as defined in the
Trademark Agreement) identified on Annex 2 attached hereto. Grantors and each of them hereby
jointly and severally grants to Secured Party (as defined in the Trademark Agreement), to secure
the prompt and indefeasible payment and performance of all of the Secured Obligations (as
defined in the Trademark Agreement), a security interest in all of such Collateral identified on
Annex 2 attached hereto on the terms and cenditions set forth in the Trademark Agreement.

4. Confirmation. In all other respects, the terms of the Trademark Agreement
are hereby confirmed.

5. Representations and Warranties of Grantors. Grantors, and each of them,
hereby reaffirm, as of the date hereof, all of the representations and warranties set forth in the
Trademark Agreement applicable to Grantors. Each reference to "Collateral” in such
representations and warranties shall include the Collateral identified on Annex 2 attached hereto.

6. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, which
counterparts, when so executed and delivered, shall together constitute but one original.

WP8-LA:LTD\70504614.3
122702 -2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0483



7. Govemning [.aw. This Amendment shall be construed and enforced in
accordance with and governed by the Federal Laws of the United States of America and the Laws
of the State of California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors and Administrative Agent have executed this
Amendment as of the date first above written by their duly authorized representatives.

"Grantors"

PRESTIGE BRANDS HOLDINGS, INC,,
a Virginia corporation

By:

thia B. Satterwhite, Chief Financial Officer

PRESTIGE BRANDS INTERNATIONAL, INC.,
a Virginia corporation

Cynthia B. Satterwhite, Chief Financial Officer

"Administrative Agent"

UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A,,
as Administrative Agent for the Lenders
party to the Amended Loan Agreement

By:

[Printed Name and Title]

WPEB-LA:LTD\70504614.3
122702 -3-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0484

'



7. Governing Law. This Amendment shall be construed and enforced in
accordance with and governed by the Federal Laws of the United States of America and the Laws
of the State of California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, Grantors and Administrative Agent have executed this
Amendment as of the date first above written by their duly authorized representatives.

"Grantors"

PRESTIGE BRANDS HOLDINGS, INC,,
a Virginia corporation

By:

Cynthia B. Satterwhite, Chief Financial Officer

PRESTIGE BRANDS INTERNATIONAL, INC,,
a Virginia corporation

By:

Cynthia B. Satterwhite, Chief Financial Officer

" Administrative Agent"

UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A,
as Administrative Agent for the Lenders
party to the Amended Loan Agreement

il
By:

T Kilhard & Fau thner
Vice (7esident
[Printed Name and Title]

WPS-LA:LTD\70504614.3 3.
122702 TRADEMARK
REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0485



Annex 1

EXHIBIT A
T0
TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

INSTRUMENT OF JOINDER

THIS INSTRUMENT OF JOINDER ("Joinder") is executed as of

, , by , 8
("Joining Party"), and delivered to Union Bank of California,
N.A,, as Administrative Agent, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of
July 17, 2000 made by Prestige Brands Holdings, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("PBHI"), and
Prestige Brands International, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("PBII"), as initial Grantors, and the
other Grantors party thereto, in favor of the Administrative Agent and the Lenders referred to in
the Loan Agreement referred to below (as amended, extended, renewed, supplemented, or
otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Agreement"). Terms used but not defined
in this Joinder shall have the meanings defined for those terms in the Trademark Agreement.

RECITALS

A The Trademark Agreement was made by the Grantors in favor of the
Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Lenders that are parties to that certain Second
Amended and Restated Revolving/Term Loan Agreement (as amended, restated, extended,
renewed, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") dated -
as of December 30, 2002 among PBHI, PBII, Prestige Brands Financial Corporation, a Delaware
corporation ("FINCO") and the other Significant Subsidiaries of PBHI that are parties thereto as
borrowers (together with PBHI, PBII and FINCQ, "Borrowers"), the Lenders which are parties
thereto, and Union Bank of California, N.A., as the Administrative Agent for the Lenders.

B. Joining Party has become a Significant Subsidiary of PBHI, and as such is
required pursuant to Section 5.11 of the Loan Agreement to become a Grantor under the terms
and conditions of the Trademark Agreement.

C. Joining Party expects to realize direct and indirect benefits as a result of the
availability to Borrowers of the credit facilities under the Loan Agreement.

WP8-LA:LTD\70504614.3
122702 4-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0486



NOW, THEREFORE, Joining Party agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

1. By this Joinder, Joining Party becomes a "Grantor" under and pursuant to
Section 17 of the Trademark Agreement. Joining Party agrees that, upon its execution hereof, it
will become a Grantor under the Trademark Agreement with respect to the Secured Obligations,
and will be bound by all terms, conditions, and duties applicable to a Grantor under the
Trademark Agreement.

2. The effective date of this Joinder is ,
"Joining Party"
a
By:
Title:
ACKNOWLEDGED:

- UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A |
as Administrative Agent

By:

Title:

WPB-LA:LTD\70504614.3
122702 -3-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0487



Annex 2

ADDITIONAL COLLATERAL ADDED TO
SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK AGREEMENT

Grantor: Prestige Brands International, Inc.

Registration/Application
Trademark Number Registration Date

WPS-LA:LTD\70504614.3
122702 -6-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0488



Schedule 1 to Amendment No. 2 of the Trademark Security Agreement

GOODS REGDATE
COUNTRY TRADEMARK —_—— REG/REN NO REN DT CLASS
United States CLEAR EYES OPHTHALMIC PREP, NAMELY 1,498,257 4/15/1987 INS
EYE DROPS 8/2/1988
8/2/2008
United States CLEAR EYES DECONGESTANT EYE DROPS 863,304 10/23/1967 INS
NAI1S8 1/7/1969
1/7/2009
United States MURINE EYE REMEDIES 47,813 11/21/1905 INS
NA18 11/21/2005
United States MURINE PREP FOR THE HYGIENIC 687,829 11/10/1959 INS
NA1S CARE OF THE EYES 11/10/1959
11/10/1999
United States MURINE PLASTIC PREPS FOR THE HYGIENIC CARE | 723,992 11/14/1961 INS
NA1S8 BOTTLE DESIGN OF THE EYES 11/14/1961
11/14/2011
United States MURINE TEARS CLASS 5: EYE DROP PREP 74/664,597 4/24/1995 INS
2,029,261 1/7/1997
1/7/2007
United States POCKET PAL EYE DROPS 1,360,085 9/17/1985 INS
NAILS 9/17/1985
9/17/2005
Algena MURINE POUR LES CLASS 5: PREP FOR THE 57,022 12/3/1954 INS
YEUX HYGIENE OF THE EYES 12/3/1954
11/10/2009
Argentina MURINE PLUS PHARM PRODUCTS FOR HUMAN 1,571,179 3/12/1985 INS
USE 3/12/1985
8/7/2005
Australia ALLERGY EYES CLASS 5: PHARM PREPNAMELY 722266 11/20/1996 INS
EYE CARE PREP 722266 11/20/1996
11/20/2006
Australia CLEAREYES & CLASS 5: PHARM PREP FOR THE 264532 12/20/1972 INS
DESIGN CARE OF THE EYES 12/20/1972
12/20/2007
Australia CONTACTEYES CLASS 5: PHARM PREP, 722267 11/20/1996 INS
NAMELY EYE CARE PREP 722267 11/20/1996
11/20/2006
Australia MURINE CLASS 5: EYE REMEDIES 44458 5/18/1926 INS
1/1/1930
5/18/2006
1-1
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0489




COODS REGDATE
COUNTRY TRADEMARK —— REG/REN NO REN DT CLASS
Australia MURINE CLEAR CLASS 5: PHARMACEUTICAL 779263 11/24/1998 INS
EYES LABEL PREPARATIONS FOR THEEYES | 779263 11/24/1998
11/24/2008
Australia REVITALEYES CLASS 5: PHARM PREP, 722268 11/20/1996 INS
NAMELY EYE CARE PREP 722268 11/20/1996
11/20/2006
Bahamas MURINE 172 4/21/1943 IN3
4/21/1943
7/3/2013
Benelux MURINE (STYLIZED) | CLASS 3: TOILET PREPNOTIN | 015,904 477197 IN3
OTHER CLASSES 47197 IN
41772011 s
CLASS 5: PHARM PRODUCTS,
NAMELY, REMEDIES FOR THE
EYES
Bolivia MURINE CLASS 5: ALL GOODS 47,290-A 2201974 INS
2/2011974
2/20/2004
Brazil MURINE PHARM PRODUCT INDICATED | 002,040,212 9/16/1987 NAS.20
AS AN OCULAR 9/16/1987
DECONGESTANT 9116/2007
Brazil MURINE (BLOCK CLASS 5.20: COLIRIOS 812,695,054 10/4/1988 NAS20
LETTERS) 812,695,054 10/4/1988
10/4/2008
Brazil MURINE CLASS 5.20: PHARM PRODUCT | 812,977,955 12/11/1990 NAS5.20
W/CORPORATE INDICATED AS BEING AN 812,977,955 12/11/1990
LOGO OCULAR DECONGESTANT 12/11/2010
Brazil REMOWAX CLASS 5.20: OTOLOGICAL 814,033,202 1/19/1988 NAS5.20
PRODUCT 814,033,202 2/21/1995
2/21/2005
Canada CLEAR EYES DECONGESTANT EYE DROP TMA179507 11/12/1971
PREP 111121971
11/12/2016
Canada CLEAR EYES BY DECONGESTANT EYE DROP TMA179520 11/12/1971
’ MURINE PREP 111121971
1171212016
Canada MURINE EYE REMEDIES AND EAR CARE | TMDA41,801 7111927
PREP 7/11/2007
Chile MURINE CLASS 5: UN PRODUCTO 506,510 12/6/1927 IN5
MEDICINAL 3/10/2008
Chile MURINE-2 CLASS 5: ALL GOODS 438,476 2/19/1975 INS
2/19/1975
2/19/2005
Chile OTOCLIN ALL GOODS IN CLASS 5 389,310 2/25/1982 INS
2/25/1982
2/23/2012
1-2
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0490




REGDATE

COUNTRY TRADEMARK £OO0DSs REG/REN NO REN DT CLASS
Chile VI-CLARO CHEMICAL AND PHARM 600934 7/20/1971 INS
PRODUCTS AND ALL OTHER 7/20/1971
PRODUCTS IN OLD CLASS 75 8/2/2011
China P.R. MURINE CLASS 31: MEDICINES, NAMELY | 259,974 8/20/1986 NA3l
EYE DROPS 8/20/1986
8/20/2006
China P.R. MURINE (CHINESE) EYE DROPS 269,037 11/20/1986 NA31
11/20/1986
11/20/2006
China P.R. MURINE IN CLASS 5: PHARM PREP 90/018,156 5/22/1990 INS
CHINESE AND TEAR 553,111 5/30/1991
DROP DESIGN 5/30/2011
China P.R. MURINE PLUS CLASS 31: MEDICINES, 259,975 8/20/1986 NA3}
NAMELY, DECONGESTANT EYE 8/20/1986
DROPS 8/20/2006
China P.R. MURINE W/TEAR CLASS 5: PHARM PREP AND 89/35,177 9121/1989 INS
DROP LABEL SANITARY PREP FOR THE EYE 528,861 9/20/1990
DESIGN AND CARE OF THE EYE 9/19/2010
Colombia MURINE CLASS 5: APHARMA PRODUCT 93,918 8/17/1979 IN5
FOR OPHTHALMIC USE 8/17/1979
8/17/2004
Colombia VI-CLARO CLASS 5: PHARM, VETERINARY 342,705 6/17/1991 INS
AND SANITARY SUBSTANCES; 164,985 6/24/1994
PLASTERS, MATERIAL FOR 6/24/2004
BANDAGING; DISINFECTANTS
Costa Rica ARROW/EYE PREPARACIONES OFTALMICAS | 69,648 3/9/1989 INS
DESIGN 3/9/1989
3/9/2009
Costa Rica MURINE CLASS 5 REMEDY FOR THE 5138 10/6/1936 INS
EYES 10/6/1936
10/6/2011
Denmark MURINE CLASS 3: TOILETTE PREP 01,091/1954 7/24/1954 IN3 N3
7/24/1954
7/24/2004
Dominican MURINE 718 12/4/1919 NAll
Repubtic 10/4/2019
Ecuador MURINE 226-51 6/13/195}%
6/13/1951
6/13/2006
Ecuador VI-CLARO CLASS 5: PRODUCTOS 2187/93 3/15/1988 INS
FARMACEUTICOS, 3/15/1988
VETERINARIOS E 3/15/2003
HIGIENICOS;PRODUCTOS
DIETETICOS PARA NINOS Y
ENFERMOS; EMPLASTROS,
1-3
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0491




GOODS REGDATE
COUNTRY TRADEMARK Eaaa—— REG/REN NO REN DT CLASS
Finland MURINE CLASS 5: PREP FOR CARE OF 28318 5/21/1954 INS
THE EYES 10/30/1954
10/30/2004
France MURINE EYE REMEDIES AND ALL 1,485,847 12/16/1933
PHARM PRODUCTS 12/16/1933
8/28/2008
Great Britain MURINE MEDICINAL PREP FOR HUMAN 477,796 2/14/1927 IN 5
USE FOR THE TREATMENT OF 2/14/2007
THE EYES
Great Britain MURINE CLEAR CLASS 5: MEDICINAL PREP FOR 1,183,343 10/13/1982 INS
EYES HUMANS FOR TREATMENT OF 10/13/1982
THE EYES 10/13/2003
Great Britain MURINE FOR YOUR CLASS 5: MEDICATED PREP FOR 788834 3/24/1959 INS
EYES HUMAN USE FOR TREATMENT 3/24/1959
OR CARE OF THE EYES 3/24/2008
Great Britain VICLEAR PHARM PREP & SUBSTANCES B1,163,306 10/20/1981 INS
10/20/1981
10/20/2002
Greece MURINE2 ALL OF CLASS S 51,758 11/30/1973 INS
11/30/1973
11/30/2003
Guatemala MURINE 3645 8/11/1932 INS
8/11/1932
8/11/2002
Guyana MURINE EYE REMEDIES 1275A 2/4/1930 IN3
2/4/1930
2/4/2014
Haiti CLEAR EYES ALL GOODS IN CLASS 5 158/94 11/9/1982 INS
11/9/1982
11/9/2002
Haiti MURINE CLASS 5: ADES PREPS POUR 123/102 6/15/1955 INS
LES SOINS HYGIENIQUES DES 6/15/1955
YEUX 6/15/2005
Honduras ARROW/EYE CLASS 5: PRODUCTOS 51,039 7/127/1989 INS
DESIGN FARMACEUTICOS, 7/27/1989
VETERINARIOS E T/27/2009
HIGIENICOS;PRODUCTOS
DIETETICOS PARANINOS Y
ENFERMOS; EMPLLASTORS,
Honduras MURINE CLASS 5: ALL GOODS 6041/90 10/31/1990
53,665 4/17/1991
4/17/2011
Honduras VI-CLARO SEE FILE 50,166 11/25/1988 INS
11/25/1988
11/25/2008
Hong Kong MURINE EYE REMEDIES 174/1927 5/5/1927 IN3
5/5/2011
1-4
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0492




REGDATE

COUNTRY TRADEMARK GOODSs REG/REN NQ REN DT CLASS
Hong Kong MURINE IN CLASS 5. MEDICINAL PREP FOR | 1264 OF 1973 21471973 NS
CHINESE THE EYES 21141973
2/14/2008
Fong Kong MURINE LABEL PHARMACEUTICAL 11,439/1999 812471599 N s
DESIGN PREPARATIONS FOR THE B13,691/2000 $/24/1999
TREATMENT OF EYES 8/24/2006
Indonesia MURINE PHARM, VETERINARY AND 716,752 572971577 NG
HYGENICAL PRODUCTS: 9/29/1977
DIETETIC PREP FOR INFANTS 9/29/2007
AND INVALIDS FOODS,
PLASTERS AND MATERIALS
FOR BANDAGING, MATERIALS
Tran MURINE (STYLIZED) | CLASS 5: EYE MEDICINE 185372931 773171945 NS
713171945
713172005
Treland MURINE 34,366 671471928 NS
6/14/2008
Israel MURINE 7116 5/28/1945 INS
512811945
5/28/2008
Tamaica MURINE EYE REMEDIES 3010 12221933 NS
12/22/1933
12/22/2003
Tapan MURINE CLASS 5- PHARM PREP 31,62571996 372771996 ING
W/KATAKANA 4,117,127 2/20/1998
2/20/2008
Jordan MURINE 1263 171771950 N3
1/17/1950
1/17/2013
Kenya MURINE 1901 1/29/1931 IN3
112911931
112912015
South Korea MURINE CLASS 10; PREP FOR THE 2624071988 11/27/1988 NAIO
HYGIENIC CARE OF THE EYES, | 193,652 6/15/1990
MEDICINE AFFECTING 6/14/2010
SENSORY ORGANS, ALKALIS,
ADHESIVES, ARTIFICIAL
SWEETENING AND MUSK
Lebanon MURINE 54,464 101121945 NG
10/12/1945
10/12/2005
Malaysia MURINE MEDICINAL PREP FOR HUMAN | M/733 572871951
USE FOR THE TREATMENT OF 5/28/1951
THE EYES 5/28/2006
Mexico MURINE CLASS 5. PREPARACION 98,613 10715/1950 NG
MEDICINAL PARALOS OJOS 390,652 10/15/1990
10/15/2005
1-5
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0493




GOODS REGDATE
COUNTRY TRADEMARK I REG/REN NO REN DT CLASS
Morocco MURINE 38,882 5/25/1967 INS
(CASABLANCA) 5/25/1967
5/25/2007
Morocco MURINE R6671 5/26/1967 INS
(TANGIERS) 5/26/1967
5/26/2007
New Zealand MURINE EYE REMEDIES 24880 3/3/1927 IN3
1/1/1930
3/3/2011
New Zealand VI-CLEAR PHARM, MEDICINAL, 139,378 10/19/1981 IN5
VETERINARY AND SANITARY 10/19/1981
SUBSTANCES AND PREP 10/19/2002
Nicaragua ARROW/EYE 15,054/CC 5/5/1988 IN5
DESIGN 10/5/1989
10/4/2009
Nicaragua MURINE CLASS 5: MEDICINAL AND 2270 9/29/1931 INS
PHARM PREP, PREP FOR THE 9/29/1931
EYES AND ALL OTHER 9/29/2001
PRODUCTS IN OLD CLASS 9
Norway MURINE 44,129 4/3/1954 INS
4/3/1954
4/3/2004
Pakistan MURINE CLASS $: EYE REMEDIES 12,345 6/2/1942 INS
6/2/1942
6/2/2009
Pakistan MURINE CLEAR CLASS 5: PHARM PREP FOR THE 81,543 1/5/1984 IN5
EYES CARE OF THE EYES 1/5/1984
1/5/2006
Pakistan VICLEAR CLASS 5: LIMITED TO 75,591 11/30/1981 INS
OPHTHALMIC PREP 11/30/1981
11/30/2003
Panama MURINE CLASS 5: MEDICAL PREP FOR 2452 9/23/1932 INS
REG THE EYES 9/23/1932
9/23/2002
Panama VI-CLARO MEDICINAS Y PREPARACIONES 043,344 4/8/1988 INS
FARMACEUTICAS 4/8/1988
4/8/2008
Paraguay MURINE CLASS 5: ALL GOODS 151,107 12/3/1971 INS
12/3/1971
12/3/2001
Peru MURINE CLASS 5: PREP FOR THE 10247 1/13/1967 INS
SANITARY CARE OF THE EYES 1/13/1967
2/16/2012
Philippines CLEAR EYES OPHTHALAMIC PREP IN 5§
1-6
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0494




GOODS REGDATE
COUNTRY TRADEMARK —_—— REG/REN NO REN DT CLASS
Philippines MURINE CLASS 6: PREPS FOR THE 1371 6/16/1927 NA6
HYGIENIC CARE OF THE EYES 11/17/2013
Poland MURINE PHARMACEUTICAL Z2/211,232 12/19/1999 IN 5
PREPARATIONS
Portugal MURINE (STYLIZED) | CLASS 5: AREMEDY FOR THE 163,673 8/21/1930 INS
EYES 8/21/1930
8/21/2010
Puerto Rico CLEAR EYES CLASS $: DECONGESTANT EYE 19,018 10/21/1974 INS
DROPS 10/21/1974
10/21/2004
Puerto Rico MURINE 664 9/30/1999
9/30/2009
South Africa CLEAR EYES LIMITED TOEYE PREP 73/2747 6/6/1973 IN5
6/6/1973
6/6/2003
South Africa MURINE BRIGHT CLASS 5: ALL GOODS 097/18,944 12/8/1997 INS
EYES 97/18944 12/8/1997
12/8/2007
South Africa MURINE COOLEYES | CLASS 5: ALL GOODS 097/18,945 12/8/1997 IN5
97/18945 12/8/1997
12/8/2007
South Africa MURINE IN SPECIAL | EYE REMEDIES INCLUDED IN 274/27 3/3/1927 IN5
FORM CLASS FOR HUMAN USE 3/3/2009
South Africa MURINE MOISTURE | CLASS 5: ALL GOODS 097/18,946 12/8/1997 INS
EYES 97/18946 12/8/1997
12/8/2007
El Salvador ARROW/EYE CLASS 125: ALL GOODS 118/132 10/17/199% NA125
DESIGN 10/17/1991
10/17/2011
El Salvador MURINE MEDICAL PREPS FOR HYGENIC 230/BOOK 76 3/5/1979 NAI125
CARE OF THE EYES 3/5/1979
3/5/2009
Singapore MURINE CLASS 5: MEDICINAL PREP FOR 733 4/24/1939 INS
HUMAN USE FOR THE 4/24/1939)
TREATMENT OF THE EYES 4/24/2012
MURINE 70,291 12/6/1927 INS
Spain 9/5/1928
9/5/2008
Sri Lanka MURINE 20,145 6/8/1959
6/8/1959
6/8/2007
Switzerland MURINE PREP FOR THE CARE AND 317,741 4/4/1962 IN5
TREATMENT OF THE EYES 4/4/1962
4/4/2002
1-7
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0495




COUNTRY

TRADEMARK

GOODS

REG/REN NQ

REGDATE
REN DT

CLASS

Syria

MURINE

20,696

8/3/1960
8/3/1960
1/9/2010

INS

Taiwan

MURINE

9623

12/1/1959
12/1/1959
6/1/2009

NAl

Taiwan

MURINE IN
CHINESE

OPTHALMIC PREPARATIONS

89,026,160
937545

5/11/2000
3/31/2001
3/31/2011

Thailand

MURINE

KOR112,148

3/1/1950
3/1/1950
1/28/2010

NA3

Turkey

MURINE

PREP FOR HYGIENIC CARE OF
THE EYES

83,191

10/26/1944
10/26/1944
10/26/2004

Uganda

MURINE

MEDICINAL PREP FOR HUMAN
USE FOR TREATMENT OF THE
EYE

659

2/14/1931
2/14/1931
2/14/2011

IN3

Uruguay

MURINE

HYGIENIC CARE OF THE EYES

292,538

10/25/1966
10/25/1966
6/2/2007

Venezuela

CLEARIZE

CLEANSER AND REFRESHER
FOR THE EYES

62292

11/12/1970
11/12/1970
11/12/2010

NA6

Venezuela

MURIN

CLASS 6: LIQUIDO PARA
LIMPIAR LENTES DE
CONTACTO (PRODUCTOS
EXTRANJEROS)

147,065

4/10/1992
4/10/1992
4/10/2007

IN6 NA3

Venezuela

MURINE

26,569

4/24/1952
4/24/1952
4/24/2007

NA6

Venezuela

VI-CLARO

PHARM PREP

66,939-F

11/9/1971
11/9/1971
11/9/2001

Vietnam

MURINE

PHARM PREP

868/92
6485

8/17/1992
8/17/1992
8/17/2002

INS

Zambia

MURINE

230

5/12/1931
5/12/1931
5/12/2008

Zimbabwe

MURINE

EYE REMEDIES

37/31

3/10/1931
3/10/1931
3/10/2007

IN3

RECORDED: 02/24/2003

REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0496

TRADEMARK




